Ministry of Justice 

Date 29/ 12/ 2025  Issue No : 14644
Public Notice

In case No. 16/16/2025/4563 - Partial Commercial
Heardon : Seventh Case Management Circuit No. 409
Subject of the case : 409
Claim to obligate the defendant to pay the sum of AED 318,053.77 (three hundred and eighteen 
thousand and fifty-three dirhams and seventy-seven fils), plus fees, expenses, attorney's fees, 
and 5% interest from the due date until full payment, with the judgment to be immediately 
enforceable without bond.
Plaintiff : WFF Shipping LLC
Address : UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al Garhoud - Deira - Dubai - Al Duroub St - Al Garhoud 
Star Building - Apartment 317-0503497702
to be served : 1 Niza Foodstuff Trading LLC, Defendant
Subject of notice : A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to obligate 
the defendant to pay the sum of (AED 318,053.77) three hundred and eighteen thousand and 
fifty-three dirhams and seventy-seven fils, plus fees, expenses, attorney's fees, and interest at 
5% from the date due until full payment, with the judgment to be immediately enforceable 
without bond. A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, December 31, 2015, at 9:00 AM

[...]

14644
Dubai Court of First Instance 

NOTIFICE FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/4577 - CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 10th Case Management Department no. 413
Subject : Lawsuit to claim and oblige the disputed against parties jointly to pay the disputant 
AED 39766.42 (Thirty nine thousand seven hundred sixty six dirhams and forty two fils) in 
addition to legal interest @9% from the due date until full settlement with fees, expenses and 
lawyer's fees;
Disputant : FAKEEH UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 
Address : UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- Silicon Oasis - Sheikh Mohammad Bin Zayed Street-

[...]

Kefah Mohammad Nasir Mohammad Al Shahsi Al Zaabi
Required to be notified : 1- KOCHI TRANSPORT LLC, as Disputed against
2- MOHANAN KAKKANAT SUBRAN, as Disputed against
Has filed a lawsuit against you to to claim and oblige the disputed against parties jointly to pay 
the disputant AED 39766.42 (Thirty nine thousand seven hundred sixty six dirhams and forty 
two fils) in addition to legal interest @9% from the due date until full settlement with fees, 
expenses and lawyer's fees; A hearing is scheduled on Monday 05/01/2026 at 9:00 am in the 
remote litigation hall therefore you or your legal representative is required to attend the hearing

[...]

60/2025/804 - Fulfilment Order
Held in the Fulfilment & Execution of Commercial Contracts Department no. 203
The subject of the Lawsuit : Claim and obligate the defendant to pay to the plaintiff an amount 
of US$ 10,000 (Ten thousand US$) or its equivalent in AED 36,800 (Thirty six thousand eight 
hundred dirhams) in addition to legal interest @12% from the date of receiving the amount 
on 25/02/2020 until full settlement, and to pay compensation of AED 10,000.00 for damages 
incurred by the plaintiff with legal interest @12 from the date of legal claim until full payment

[...]

Amicable Settlements 

AUTOMATED DIGITAL NOTIFICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF LAWSUIT
Case No. 11/2025/4253 - CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 9th Case Management Department no. 44
Subject : Lawsuit to claim and oblige the disputed against parties jointly to pay the 
disputant AED 50,509.98 (Fifty thousand five hundred nine dirhams and ninety eight 
fils) in addition to legal interest @ 9% from the due date until full settlement with fees, 
expenses and lawyer’s fees; add the dispute file no. 14142/2025
Disputant : FAKEEH UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
Address : UAE- Dubai- Bur Dubai- Silicon Oasis- Sheikh Mohammad Bin Zayed